10 barrels of Portland cement. 
90,000 pounds of steel bars. 
60,000 cubic yards of dredging. 
100 linear feet cif 24-inch by-pass. 
1,000 pounds of steel anchor rods. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is 
three hundred and twenty-five (325) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required is One Hun-
dred and Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,- 
00')). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or sched-
ules herein contained or hereto annexed, per

[...]

hereinafter set forth, the right and privilege to 
construct. maintain and operate five (5) standard 
gauge railroad tracks over and across Western 
avenue, in the Third Ward, Borough of Rich 
mond, the center, line of the northerly four of 
said five tracks to be approximately one thousand 
five hundred and thirty (1,530) feet northerly 
from the center line of Washington avenue; said 
five tracks tq connect the terminal yard of the 
Company, located on either side of Western ave 
nue. 

All as shown on a map entitled: 
"Map showing proposed tracks across West 

ern Ave., Third Ward, Borough of Richmond,